OCTOBER 2024 CALL BREAKDOWN
58 - CALLS FOR SERVICE

INSIDETHE CITY — 25
INSIDE THE DISTRICT — 22

SENT AID — 10 CALLS

S31/Seaside — 6 // | building fire, | wildland fire, 4 extra manpower needed
S27/Warrenton — 2 // | building Fire, | extra manpower needed
S33/Hamlet — | // building fire

S34/Elsie — | // building fire

Received AID — twice
2 vehicle accident with heavy extrication needed on both vehicles.

Highway was closed down and could not get to the other side. Seaside was called for traffic control on their side.
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monthly incident report

INCIDENT
NUMBER

2024-618

2024-617

2024-616

2024-615

2024-614

2024-613

2024-612

2024-611

2024-610

2024-609

Report ID: 3117

RESPONSE
ZONE

00128 - City

00128 - City

00129 - District

00128 - City

00128 - City

00128 - City

00129 - District

00129 - District

00129 - District

00129 - District

PSAP CALL
DATE/TIME

2024-10-30

11:24:00

2024-10-29

16:18:00

2024-10-29
12:28:00

2024-10-29
10:56:00

2024-10-29
01:06:00

2024-10-28
16:31:00

2024-10-28

11:07:00

2024-10-27
11:19:00

2024-10-27
10:24:00

2024-10-27
03:48:00

INCIDENT TYPE

444 - Power line
down

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

322 - Motor vehicle
accident with
injuries

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

553 - Public
service

631 - Authorized
controlled burning

553 - Public
service

324 - Motor vehicle
accident with no
injuries.

ADDRESS

HWY 101

567 2ND ST

90359 LEWIS RD

HWY 101

3096 Highway 101
N

PACIFIC WAY

90359 LEWIS RD

89170
ARROWHEAD RD
90359 LEWIS RD

87627 LEWIS and
Clark Rd

Gearhart Fire & Rescue

Address: 670 Pacific Way, Gearhart, OR, 97138

CROSS STREETS

Seaside Airport Ln

PACIFIC WAY

SUMMIT CT

This report was generated on : 11/06/2024 01:20 PM

CITY

Gearhart

GEARHART

WARRENTON

Gearhart

Gearhart

Gearhart

WARRENTON

WARRENTON

WARRENTON

ASTORIA

ZIP CODE

97138

97138

97146

97138

97138

97138

97146

97146

97146

97103

AID
DEPARTMENT
NAME

Page: 1 of 6



monthly incident report

INCIDENT
NUMBER

2024-608

2024-607

2024-606

2024-605

2024-604

2024-603

2024-602

2024-601

2024-600

2024-599

Report ID: 3117

RESPONSE
ZONE

00128 - City

00129 - District

00129 - District

00128 - City

00128 - City

00128 - City

00129 - District

00129 - District

00129 - District

Aid

PSAP CALL
DATE/TIME

2024-10-26
13:03:00
2024-10-26

03:31:00

2024-10-25
15:45:00

2024-10-25
13:39:00

2024-10-25
12:12:00

2024-10-24
17:04:00

2024-10-23
14:21:00

2024-10-23
11:51:00

2024-10-22

19:07:00

2024-10-20
18:57:00

INCIDENT TYPE

553 - Public
service

800 - Severe
weather or natural
disaster, other

412 - Gas leak
(natural gas or
LPG)

740 - Unintentional
transmission of
alarm, other

412 - Gas leak
(natural gas or
LPG)

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

622 - No incident
found on arrival at
dispatch address

631 - Authorized
controlled burning

111 - Building fire

ADDRESS

654 F ST

89830 W
ANDERSON RD

89509 OCEAN DR

928 OCEAN CT

928 OCEAN CT

749 8TH ST

88739 HIGHWAY
101

88644 HIGHWAY
101

89776 Highway
101

482 Fleet St

This report was generated on : 11/06/2024 01:20 PM

CROSS STREETS

CITY

GEARHART

WARRENTON

WARRENTON

GEARHART

GEARHART

GEARHART

Warrenton

Warrenton

Warrenton

Hammond
Warrenton

Gearhart Fire & Rescue
Address: 670 Pacific Way, Gearhart, OR, 97138

ZIP CODE

97138

97146

97146

97138

97138

97138

97146

97146

97146

97121

AID TYPE

Automatic aid
given

AID
DEPARTMENT
NAME

Warrenton/S27

Page: 2 of 6



monthly incident report

INCIDENT

NUMBER

2024-598

2024-597

2024-596

2024-595

2024-594

2024-593

2024-592

2024-591

2024-590

2024-589

Report ID: 3117

RESPONSE

ZONE

00129 - District

Aid

00128 - City

00129 - District

00128 - City

00128 - City

00129 - District

00128 - City

00129 - District

00128 - City

PSAP CALL
DATE/TIME

2024-10-20
14:45:00

2024-10-19
20:37:00

2024-10-19
08:17:00

2024-10-19
03:05:00

2024-10-18
13:43:00

2024-10-18

04:51:00

2024-10-17
13:16:00

2024-10-17
11:50:00

2024-10-16
20:52:00

2024-10-16
16:45:00

INCIDENT TYPE

550 - Public
service assistance,
other

571 - Cover
assignment,
standby, moveup

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

550 - Public
service assistance,
other

553 - Public
service

631 - Authorized
controlled burning

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

631 - Authorized
controlled burning

ADDRESS

33505 DORYMEN
LN

225 S Main St

483 3RD ST

33505 DORYMAN
LN

1325 SANDY
RIDGE DR

455 RAILROAD

AVE

HWY 101

378 E St

89449 HWY 101

123 7TH ST

CROSS STREETS

DAFFODIL LN

This report was generated on : 11/06/2024 01:20 PM

CITY

WARRENTON

Warrenton

GEARHART

Warrenton

Gearhart

GEARHART

Gearhart

Gearhart

WARRENTON

GEARHART

Gearhart Fire & Rescue
Address: 670 Pacific Way, Gearhart, OR, 97138

ZIP CODE

97146

97146

97138

97146

97138

97138

97138

97138

97146

97138

AID TYPE

Automatic aid
given

AID
DEPARTMENT
NAME

Warrenton/S27

Page: 3 of 6



monthly incident report

INCIDENT

NUMBER

2024-588

2024-587

2024-586

2024-585

2024-584

2024-583

2024-582

2024-581

2024-580

2024-579

Report ID: 3117

RESPONSE

ZONE

Aid

00128 - City

00128 - City

00128 - City

Aid

Aid

Aid

00128 - City

00129 - District

Aid

PSAP CALL
DATE/TIME

2024-10-13
20:24:00

2024-10-13
13:42:00

2024-10-13

12:28:00

2024-10-13
08:16:00

2024-10-13
03:34:00

2024-10-13
02:14:00

2024-10-12
20:33:00

2024-10-12
17:44:00

2024-10-12
14:46:00

2024-10-12
12:19:00

INCIDENT TYPE

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

553 - Public
service

522 - Water or
steam leak

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

112 - Fires in
structure other
than in a building

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS

crew

143 - Grass fire

ADDRESS

1010 2ND AVE

567 2ND ST

567 2ND ST
2697 HIGHWAY
101 N

1703 12TH AVE

32

2481 HIGHWAY
101

Oregon St

1157 N MARION

AVE

HWY 101

AVE G

CROSS STREETS

24th

Bing Lane

BEACH

This report was generated on : 11/06/2024 01:20 PM

CITY

SEASIDE

GEARHART

GEARHART

Gearhart

Seaside

Seaside

Seaside

GEARHART

Warrenton

Seaside

Gearhart Fire & Rescue
Address: 670 Pacific Way, Gearhart, OR, 97138

ZIP CODE

97138

97138

97138

97138

97138

97138

97138

97138

97146

97138

AID TYPE

Automatic aid
given

Automatic aid
given

Automatic aid
given

Mutual aid given

Automatic aid
given

AID
DEPARTMENT
NAME

Seaside/S31

Seaside/S31

Seaside/S31

Seaside/S31

Seaside/S31
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monthly incident report

INCIDENT RESPONSE PSAP CALL
NUMBER ZONE DATE/TIME
2024-578 00128 - City 2024-10-12
06:05:00
2024-577 00128 - City 2024-10-11
17:20:00
2024-576 00128 - City 2024-10-11
15:10:00
2024-575 00129 - District 2024-10-11
13:46:00
2024-574 00129 - District 2024-10-11
13:01:00
2024-573 00128 - City 2024-10-11
01:53:00
2024-572 00129 - District 2024-10-09
09:59:00
2024-571 00129 - District 2024-10-07
07:37:00
2024-570 00129 - District 2024-10-07
02:11:00
2024-569 00129 - District 2024-10-06
11:36:00

Report ID: 3117

INCIDENT TYPE

553 - Public
service

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

131 - Passenger
vehicle fire

631 - Authorized
controlled burning

553 - Public
service

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

735 - Alarm
system sounded
due to malfunction

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

ADDRESS

749 F ST

4882 SHERIDAN
DR

455 RAILROAD
AVE

89085 SHORT RD

89309 Dellmoor

Loop

749 F ST

88796 BLUE
HERON RD

88778 MALLARD
CT

89449 HIGHWAY
101

88644 HIGHWAY
101

This report was generated on : 11/06/2024 01:20 PM

CROSS STREETS

Gearhart Fire & Rescue

Address: 670 Pacific Way, Gearhart, OR, 97138

CITY

GEARHART

GEARHART

GEARHART

WARRENTON

Warrenton

GEARHART

Warrenton

Warrenton

Warrenton

Warrenton

ZIP CODE AID TYPE

97138

97138

97138

97146

97146

97138

97146

97146

97148

97146

AID
DEPARTMENT
NAME
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monthly incident report

INCIDENT RESPONSE
NUMBER ZONE
2024-568 Aid

2024-567 Aid

2024-566 00129 - District
2024-565 00128 - City
2024-564 00128 - City
2024-563 Aid

2024-562 00129 - District
2024-561 00128 - City

Report ID: 3117

PSAP CALL
DATE/TIME

2024-10-05
23:17:00

2024-10-05
14:50:00
2024-10-04

21:21:00

2024-10-04
18:25:00

2024-10-04
09:59:00

2024-10-03
21:14:00
2024-10-03

09:58:00

2024-10-02
09:07:00

INCIDENT TYPE

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

111 - Building fire

322 - Motor vehicle
accident with
injuries

322 - Motor vehicle
accident with
injuries

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

100 - Fire, other

631 - Authorized
controlled burning

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

ADDRESS

102 N HOLLADAY
DR

79733 HAMLET

RD
HWY 101 West Lake
HWY 101 PACIFIC WAY

4253 HWY 101 N

82470 Vinemaple
Rd

89347
DELLMOOR
LOOP

4253 HIGHWAY
101 NORTH

This report was generated on : 11/06/2024 01:20 PM

CROSS STREETS

Gearhart Fire & Rescue
Address: 670 Pacific Way, Gearhart, OR, 97138

CITY ZIP CODE AID TYPE

SEASIDE 97138 Automatic aid
given

Seaside 97138 Automatic aid
given

Warrenton 97146 Mutual aid
received

Gearhart 97138

GEARHART 97138

Seaside 97138 Automatic aid
given

WARRENTON 97146

Gearhart 97138

AID
DEPARTMENT
NAME

Seaside/S31

Hamlet/S33

Elsie-
Vinemaple/S34
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