OCTOBER 2024 CALL BREAKDOWN 58 - CALLS FOR SERVICE

- INSIDE THE CITY 25
- INSIDE THE DISTRICT 22
- SENT AID 10 CALLS
 - S31/Seaside 6 // 1 building fire, 1 wildland fire, 4 extra manpower needed
 - S27/Warrenton 2 // I building Fire, I extra manpower needed
 - S33/Hamlet I // building fire
 - S34/Elsie I // building fire
- Received AID twice
 - 2 vehicle accident with heavy extrication needed on both vehicles.
 - Highway was closed down and could not get to the other side. Seaside was called for traffic control on their side.





INCIDENT NUMBER	RESPONSE ZONE	PSAP CALL DATE/TIME	INCIDENT TYPE	ADDRESS	CROSS STREETS	СІТҮ	ZIP CODE	AID TYPE	AID DEPARTMENT NAME
2024-618	00128 - City	2024-10-30 11:24:00	444 - Power line down	HWY 101	Seaside Airport Ln	Gearhart	97138	Mutual aid received	
2024-617	00128 - City	2024-10-29 16:18:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	567 2ND ST		GEARHART	97138		
2024-616	00129 - District	2024-10-29 12:28:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	90359 LEWIS RD		WARRENTON	97146		
2024-615	00128 - City	2024-10-29 10:56:00	322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries	HWY 101	PACIFIC WAY	Gearhart	97138		
2024-614	00128 - City	2024-10-29 01:06:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	3096 Highway 101 N		Gearhart	97138		
2024-613	00128 - City	2024-10-28 16:31:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	PACIFIC WAY	SUMMIT CT	Gearhart	97138		
2024-612	00129 - District	2024-10-28 11:07:00	553 - Public service	90359 LEWIS RD		WARRENTON	97146		
2024-611	00129 - District	2024-10-27 11:19:00	631 - Authorized controlled burning	89170 ARROWHEAD RD		WARRENTON	97146		
2024-610	00129 - District	2024-10-27 10:24:00	553 - Public service	90359 LEWIS RD		WARRENTON	97146		
2024-609	00129 - District	2024-10-27 03:48:00	324 - Motor vehicle accident with no injuries.	87627 LEWIS and Clark Rd		ASTORIA	97103		



INCIDENT NUMBER	RESPONSE ZONE	PSAP CALL DATE/TIME	INCIDENT TYPE	ADDRESS	CROSS STREETS	CITY	ZIP CODE	AID TYPE	AID DEPARTMENT NAME
2024-608	00128 - City	2024-10-26 13:03:00	553 - Public service	654 F ST		GEARHART	97138		
2024-607	00129 - District	2024-10-26 03:31:00	800 - Severe weather or natural disaster, other	89830 W ANDERSON RD		WARRENTON	97146		
2024-606	00129 - District	2024-10-25 15:45:00	412 - Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)	89509 OCEAN DR		WARRENTON	97146		
2024-605	00128 - City	2024-10-25 13:39:00	740 - Unintentional transmission of alarm, other	928 OCEAN CT		GEARHART	97138		
2024-604	00128 - City	2024-10-25 12:12:00	412 - Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)	928 OCEAN CT		GEARHART	97138		
2024-603	00128 - City	2024-10-24 17:04:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	749 8TH ST		GEARHART	97138		
2024-602	00129 - District	2024-10-23 14:21:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	88739 HIGHWAY 101		Warrenton	97146		
2024-601	00129 - District	2024-10-23 11:51:00	622 - No incident found on arrival at dispatch address	88644 HIGHWAY 101		Warrenton	97146		
2024-600	00129 - District	2024-10-22 19:07:00	631 - Authorized controlled burning	89776 Highway 101		Warrenton	97146		
2024-599	Aid	2024-10-20 18:57:00	111 - Building fire	482 Fleet St		Hammond Warrenton	97121	Automatic aid given	Warrenton/S27



INCIDENT NUMBER	RESPONSE ZONE	PSAP CALL DATE/TIME	INCIDENT TYPE	ADDRESS	CROSS STREETS	CITY	ZIP CODE	AID TYPE	AID DEPARTMENT NAME
2024-598	00129 - District	2024-10-20 14:45:00	550 - Public service assistance, other	33505 DORYMEN LN		WARRENTON	97146		
2024-597	Aid	2024-10-19 20:37:00	571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup	225 S Main St		Warrenton	97146	Automatic aid given	Warrenton/S27
2024-596	00128 - City	2024-10-19 08:17:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	483 3RD ST		GEARHART	97138		
2024-595	00129 - District	2024-10-19 03:05:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	33505 DORYMAN LN		Warrenton	97146		
2024-594	00128 - City	2024-10-18 13:43:00	550 - Public service assistance, other	1325 SANDY RIDGE DR		Gearhart	97138		
2024-593	00128 - City	2024-10-18 04:51:00	553 - Public service	455 RAILROAD AVE		GEARHART	97138		
2024-592	00129 - District	2024-10-17 13:16:00	631 - Authorized controlled burning	HWY 101	DAFFODIL LN	Gearhart	97138		
2024-591	00128 - City	2024-10-17 11:50:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	378 E St		Gearhart	97138		
2024-590	00129 - District	2024-10-16 20:52:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	89449 HWY 101		WARRENTON	97146		
2024-589	00128 - City	2024-10-16 16:45:00	631 - Authorized controlled burning	123 7TH ST		GEARHART	97138		



INCIDENT NUMBER	RESPONSE ZONE	PSAP CALL DATE/TIME	INCIDENT TYPE	ADDRESS	CROSS STREETS	CITY	ZIP CODE	AID TYPE	AID DEPARTMENT NAME
2024-588	Aid	2024-10-13 20:24:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	1010 2ND AVE		SEASIDE	97138	Automatic aid given	Seaside/S31
2024-587	00128 - City	2024-10-13 13:42:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	567 2ND ST		GEARHART	97138		
2024-586	00128 - City	2024-10-13 12:28:00	553 - Public service	567 2ND ST		GEARHART	97138		
2024-585	00128 - City	2024-10-13 08:16:00	522 - Water or steam leak	2697 HIGHWAY 101 N		Gearhart	97138		
2024-584	Aid	2024-10-13 03:34:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	1703 12TH AVE 32		Seaside	97138	Automatic aid given	Seaside/S31
2024-583	Aid	2024-10-13 02:14:00	112 - Fires in structure other than in a building	2481 HIGHWAY 101		Seaside	97138	Automatic aid given	Seaside/S31
2024-582	Aid	2024-10-12 20:33:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	Oregon St	24th	Seaside	97138	Mutual aid given	Seaside/S31
2024-581	00128 - City	2024-10-12 17:44:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	1157 N MARION AVE		GEARHART	97138		
2024-580	00129 - District	2024-10-12 14:46:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	HWY 101	Bing Lane	Warrenton	97146		
2024-579	Aid	2024-10-12 12:19:00	143 - Grass fire	AVE G	BEACH	Seaside	97138	Automatic aid given	Seaside/S31



INCIDENT NUMBER	RESPONSE ZONE	PSAP CALL DATE/TIME	INCIDENT TYPE	ADDRESS	CROSS STREETS	CITY	ZIP CODE	AID TYPE	AID DEPARTMENT NAME
2024-578	00128 - City	2024-10-12 06:05:00	553 - Public service	749 F ST		GEARHART	97138		
2024-577	00128 - City	2024-10-11 17:20:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	4882 SHERIDAN DR		GEARHART	97138		
2024-576	00128 - City	2024-10-11 15:10:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	455 RAILROAD AVE		GEARHART	97138		
2024-575	00129 - District	2024-10-11 13:46:00	131 - Passenger vehicle fire	89085 SHORT RD		WARRENTON	97146		
2024-574	00129 - District	2024-10-11 13:01:00	631 - Authorized controlled burning	89309 Dellmoor Loop		Warrenton	97146		
2024-573	00128 - City	2024-10-11 01:53:00	553 - Public service	749 F ST		GEARHART	97138		
2024-572	00129 - District	2024-10-09 09:59:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	88796 BLUE HERON RD		Warrenton	97146		
2024-571	00129 - District	2024-10-07 07:37:00	735 - Alarm system sounded due to malfunction	88778 MALLARD CT		Warrenton	97146		
2024-570	00129 - District	2024-10-07 02:11:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	89449 HIGHWAY 101		Warrenton	97148		
2024-569	00129 - District	2024-10-06 11:36:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	88644 HIGHWAY 101		Warrenton	97146		

Gearhart Fire & Rescue



INCIDENT NUMBER	RESPONSE ZONE	PSAP CALL DATE/TIME	INCIDENT TYPE	ADDRESS	CROSS STREETS	CITY	ZIP CODE	AID TYPE	AID DEPARTMENT NAME
2024-568	Aid	2024-10-05 23:17:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	102 N HOLLADAY DR		SEASIDE	97138	Automatic aid given	Seaside/S31
2024-567	Aid	2024-10-05 14:50:00	111 - Building fire	79733 HAMLET RD		Seaside	97138	Automatic aid given	Hamlet/S33
2024-566	00129 - District	2024-10-04 21:21:00	322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries	HWY 101	West Lake	Warrenton	97146	Mutual aid received	
2024-565	00128 - City	2024-10-04 18:25:00	322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries	HWY 101	PACIFIC WAY	Gearhart	97138		
2024-564	00128 - City	2024-10-04 09:59:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	4253 HWY 101 N		GEARHART	97138		
2024-563	Aid	2024-10-03 21:14:00	100 - Fire, other	82470 Vinemaple Rd		Seaside	97138	Automatic aid given	Elsie- Vinemaple/S34
2024-562	00129 - District	2024-10-03 09:58:00	631 - Authorized controlled burning	89347 DELLMOOR LOOP		WARRENTON	97146		
2024-561	00128 - City	2024-10-02 09:07:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	4253 HIGHWAY 101 NORTH		Gearhart	97138		